CT 250 E / CT 250 P
ERSATZTEILLISTE
SPARE PARTS LIST
CT 250 E / CT 250 P
 DE
 EN
2 ErsatztEillistE
Ersatzteilliste

stellung auf Richtigkeit und Vollständigkeit (siehe unten Bestellangaben) überprüft wer-
den.  Es ist auch darauf zu achten, dass die Lieferadresse vollständig angegeben ist.
Bestellangaben
Bei Bestellungen von Ersatzteilen benötigen wir folgende Angaben:
 • Maschinentyp gemäss Typenschild
 • Maschinennummer gemäss Typenschild (z.B. 00-00-000)
 • Ersatzteilnummer gemäss Ersatzteilliste (z.B. 00-00-00-00 )
Für Bestellungen, Fragen und Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an CONTEC GmbH.
Bestelladresse
CONTEC GmbH
Hauptstrasse 146, 57518 Alsdorf, Deutschland
Telefon +49 (0) 2741 / 9344 0   Telefax +49 (0) 2741 / 9344 29
e-mail: info@contecgmbh.com   www.contecgmbh.com
sparE parts list 3
Spare Parts List
How to use the spare parts list
The spare parts list is not intended as instructions for assembly or dismantling work. It is
exclusively intended to help you to quickly and easily find spare parts, which can then be
ordered at the address below.
Safety regulations
 Danger
The assembling or dismantling of modules can involve risks which are not identified in
this spare parts list.
The use of this spare parts list for assembly or dismantling purposes is strictly forbid-
den. For assembly or dismantling tasks it is essential to only follow the corresponding
descriptions in the operating manual.
If this regulation is not heeded injuries may be incurred which in the worst case can also
be fatal.
Ordering
Information
To avoid incorrect deliveries you should check the order details for correctness and
completeness (see under ordering details) prior shipment.
You should ensure that the delivery address is given in full.
Ordering details
When spare parts are ordered we need the following details:
 • Machine type according to nameplate
 • Machine number according to nameplate (e.g. 00-00-000)
 • Spare part number according to the spare parts list (e.g. 99-00-00-00)
For orders, questions and information please contact CONTEC GmbH.
Order address
CONTEC GmbH
Hauptstrasse 146, 57518 Alsdorf, Deutschland
Telefone  +49 (0) 2741 / 9344 0   Telefax +49 (0) 2741 / 9344 29
e-mail: info@contecgmbh.com   www.contecgmbh.com
4
Die folgenden Seiten enthalten:
▶ Explosionszeichnungen
▶ Verdrahtungsplan
▶ Werkzeuge
▶ Stücklisten für alle Maschinenvarianten der Serie
The following pages contain:
▶ Explosions drawings
▶ Control panel circuit diagrams
▶ Tools
▶ Parts lists for all machine variations in the series
 DE
 EN
CONTEC MASCHINENBAU & ENTWICKLUNGSTECHNIK GMBH
Hauptstrasse 146, 57518 Alsdorf / Sieg, GERMANY
Tel +49 (0) 2741 93440  | Fax +49 (0) 2741 934429
info@contecgmbh.com | www.contecgmbh.com
99-70-01-35 14.02.2023Bodenfräse CT 250®
Seite: 1 von 3
Pos. Teilenummer
Part No. Bezeichnung Description Menge
Quantity
003 19-10-07-03 Lagergehäusedeckel rechts Bearing Lid right Side          1
005 61-30-00-47 Sicherungsring Circlip          1
007 61-20-62-10 Kugellager Bearing right Side          1
009 19-21-07-06 Sechskantring Hexagon Ring          1
011 19-10-07-04 Lagerbock rechts Bearing Housing right Side          1
012 19-10-29-00 Distanzring Spacer          1
013 19-21-07-05 Trommelwelle Drive Shaft          1